BSI Standards Publication
Founding — Malleable
cast irons
BS EN 1562:2012
National foreword
This British Standard is the UK implementation of EN 1562:2012. It super-
sedes BS EN 1562:1997 which is withdrawn.
The UK participation in its preparation was entrusted to Technical Committee

diameter
of test
piece a
Tensile
strength Elongation
0,2 %
proof
strength
Brinell
hardness
(for
information
only) d Rm A3,4 Rp0,2
mm MPa % MPa HBW
Symbol Number  min. min. min.
EN-GJMB-300-6b 5.4100  12 or 15 300   6 — max. 150
EN-GJMB-500-5 5.4206 12 or 15 500   5 300 165 to 215
EN-GJMB-550-4 5.4207 12 or 15 550   4 340 180 to 230
EN-GJMB-600-3 5.4208 12 or 15 600   3 390 195 to 245
EN-GJMB-700-2 c, d 5.4301 12 or 15 700   2 530 240 to 290
EN-GJMB-800-1 c 5.4302 12 or 15 800   1 600 270 to 320
a Where a 6 mm or 9 mm diameter test piece is representative of the relevant wall thickness of a casting, this size of the test
piece may be used by agreement between the manufacturer and the purchaser by the time of acceptance of the order. The
minimum properties given in this table shall apply.
b Grade EN-GJMB-300-6 (5.4100) malleable cast iron shall not be used for any pressure application, e. g. also pressure

Tensile
strength Elongation
0,2 %
proof
strength
Impact
energy at
(23 ±±±± 5) °C
Brinell
hardness
(for
information
only) d Rm A3,4 Rp0,2
mm MPa % MPa J HBW
Symbol Number  min. min. min. min.
EN-GJMB-350-10 5.4101 12 or 15 350 10 200 14 max. 150
EN-GJMB-450-6 5.4205 12 or 15 450   6 270 10 150 to 200
EN-GJMB-650-2 5.4300 12 or 15 650   2 430 5 210 to 260
a Where a 6 mm or 9 mm diameter test piece is representative of the relevant wall thickness of a casting, this size of the test piece
may be used by agreement between the manufacturer and the purchaser by the time of acceptance of the order. The minimum
properties given in this table shall apply.
8 Samples

EN 1562:2012 (E)
16
Annex B
(informative)
Un-notched impact test
B.1 General
The minimum impact energy values for the different material grades should be as specified in Table B.1 and
Table B.2.
Table B.1 — Un-notched impact energy values for whiteheart malleable cast iron
Material grade
Impact energy (Joules)
at (23 ±±±± 5) °C
min. max.
 EN-GJMW-350-4   30   80
 EN-GJMW-360-12 130 180
 EN-GJMW-400-5   40   90
 EN-GJMW-450-7   80 130
 EN-GJMW-550-4   30   80
Table B.2 — Un-notched impact energy values for blackheart malleable cast iron
Material grade